Change Order No. 2

Date of Issuance: November 5, 2024

Project: 2024 Street and Utility Reconstruction
Contract:

Contractor: Forest Landscaping and Construction, Inc.
Address: W8583 Finch Brothers Road

Lake Mills WI 53551

Effective Date: December 3 , 2024

Owner: City of Columbus
Owner's Contract No.:
Engineer: Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.

8117-10096
March 5, 2024

Engineer's Project No.:
Effective Date of Contract:

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Close out change order for project and contract time extension

Reason for Change Order: Final Adjustments

Attachments: Exhibits attached

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE
Original Contract Price

$.1,225,571.25

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: 08/16/24
Ready for Final Payment: 08/30/24
days or dates

Increase from previously approved Change Orders No. 0

to No. 1_:

$.51,827.00

Increase from previously approved Change Orders No.
toNo.

Substantial Completion: N/A
Ready for Final Payment: N/A

days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$.1,277,398.25

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: N/A
Ready for Final Payment: N/A

days or dates

Decrease of this Change Order:

($ 30,617.96)

Increase of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: _10/17/24
Ready for Final Payment: _11/01/24
days or dates

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

$.1,246,780.30

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: _10/17/24
Ready for Final Payment: _11/01/24

days or dates

RECOMMENDED:

Signature:QMf?”/ p Z_w,z%a/

Signature:

ACCEPTED:

ACCE

Signature:

Engingér (Authorized Signature)

Date: 11/5/24 Date:

Owner (Authorized Signature)

Contr r (Authorized Signature)

Date: ///f/z y

00 63 63-1

11/05/24

Ruekert & Mielke, Inc.

~8117-10096 2024 Street Reconstruction>300 Construction>Changes>CO#2> 2024 Street Reconstruction CO#2~



CHANGEORDER#2

City of Columbus
2024 Street and Utility Reconstruction
5-Nov-24
Original Bid CHANGE ORDER 1 CHANGE ORDER 2
Item No. Description UNIT Appro.x.Qu Unit Price Total Price New Unit Price Chanqe New Quantity L sl Total Price New Unit Price Change New Quantity Total Price Total Price
antity Quantity Change Quantity Change
2024 Street and Utility Reconstruction
Base Bid A - Selden Street and Richmond Street
1|Traffic Control LS 1 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00
2|Tracking Pad EA 2 $1,500.00 $3,000.00 -1.00 1.00 ($1,500.00) $1,500.00
3|Inlet Protection - Type D EA 6 $150.00 $900.00 $900.00
4|Full Depth Saw Cutting LF 375 $5.00 $1,875.00 -57.00 318.00 ($285.00) $1,590.00
5[Construct Roadway to Subgrade LS 1 $38,000.00 $38,000.00 $38,000.00
6|Excavation Below Subgrade (EBS) CY 575 $30.00 $17,250.00 -161.00 414.00 ($4,830.00) $12,420.00
7|Geogrid Subgrade Reinforcement SY 1200 $3.00 $3,600.00 -138.00 1,062.00 ($414.00) $3,186.00
8|Crushed Aggregate Base Course TON 2200 14.00 $30,800.00 -197.75 2,002.25 ($2,768.50) $28,031.50
9|30-Inch Concrete Curb and Gutter LF 1450 18.50 $26,825.00 33.00 1,483.00 $610.50 $27,435.50
10{6-Inch Concrete Driveway Apron SF 2300 9.00 $20,700.00 -727.97 1,572.03 ($6,551.73) $14,148.27
11|Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk SF 3500 8.00 $28,000.00 -88.96 3,411.04 ($711.68) $27,288.32
12|Detectable Warning Field EA 11 $450.00 $4,950.00 $4,950.00
13[2.25-Inch Asphaltic Concrete Binder Course (LT) TON 310 82.00 $25,420.00 -10.16 299.84 ($833.12) $24,586.88
14]1.75-Inch Asphaltic Concrete Surface Course (LT) TON 250 81.00 $20,250.00 -11.85 238.15 ($959.85) $19,290.15
15| Topsoil, Seed, Fertilize, Class 1 Type A Erosion Mat LS 1 $10,500.00 $10,500.00 $10,500.00
16|8-inch PVC Sanitary Sewer w/ Granular Backfill LF 745 $80.00 $59,600.00 -36.00 709.00 ($2,880.00) $56,720.00
17]48-Inch Sanitary Sewer Manhole w/ Frame and Cover EA 3 3,600.00 $10,800.00 $10,800.00
18]6-Inch PVC Sanitary Sewer Lateral EA 10 1,600.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00
19]|12-Inch RCP Class V Storm Sewer w/ Granular Backfill LF 88 $75.00 $6,600.00 -3.00 85.00 ($225.00) $6,375.00
20|2'x3' Standard Catch Basin Precast Box w/ Frame and Grate EA 4 $2,600.00 $10,400.00 $10,400.00
21)8-Inch Ductile Iron Water Main w/ Granular Backfill LF 875 $120.00 $105,000.00 -21.00 854.00 ($2,520.00) $102,480.00
22|8-Inch Water Main Valve EA 10 $3,600.00 $36,000.00 $36,000.00
23|1-Inch Copper Water Service - Open Trench w/ Granular Backfill LF 180 $65.00 $11,700.00 51.00 231.00 $3,315.00 $15,015.00
24|1-Inch Tap and Corporation Valve EA 8 300.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00
25|1-Inch Curb Valve and Curb Box EA 8 300.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00
26|Pipe Insulation LF 16 $5.00 $80.00 $80.00
Base Bid B - Commercial Drive
27| Traffic Control LS 1 7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00
28|Tracking Pad EA 1 1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
29|Pulverize Asphalt SY 9415 $1.75 $16,476.25 -327.00 9,088.00 ($572.25) $15,904.00
30]Inlet Protection - Type D EA 6 125.00 $750.00 $750.00
31|Stone Ditch Checks EA 6 100.00 $600.00 $600.00
32|Full Depth Saw Cutting LF 720 $4.00 $2,880.00 -108.00 612.00 ($432.00) $2,448.00
33|Roadway Ditching LS 1 $78,000.00 $78,000.00 $78,000.00
34|Excavation Below Subgrade (EBS) CcY 1400 12.00 $16,800.00 -1400.00 0.00 ($16,800.00) $0.00
35[Crushed Aggregate Base Course TON 1800 12.00 $21,600.00 -839.94 960.06 ($10,079.28) $11,520.72
36|30-Inch Concrete Curb and Gutter LF 375 28.50 $10,687.50 -7.00 368.00 ($199.50) $10,488.00
37[Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk SF 175 15.50 $2,712.50 -29.75 145.25 ($461.13) $2,251.38
38|Detectable Warning Field EA 2 $400.00 $800.00 $800.00
39(2.25-Inch Asphaltic Concrete Binder Course (MT) TON 1340 79.00 $105,860.00 -282.30 1,057.70 ($22,301.70) $83,558.30
40(1.75-Inch Asphaltic Concrete Surface Course (MT) TON 1050 78.00 $81,900.00 -35.48 1,014.52 ($2,767.44) $79,132.56
41|Topsoil, Seed, Fertilize, Class 1 Type B Erosion Mat LS 1 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00
42[12-Inch RCP Class V Storm Sewer w/ Granular Backfill LF 376 $75.00 $28,200.00 12.00 388.00 $900.00 $29,100.00
43[12-Inch RCP Storm Endwall EA 17 $600.00 $10,200.00 -2.00 15.00 ($1,200.00) $9,000.00
44[15-Inch RCP Class IV Storm Sewer w/ Granular Backfill LF 392 $80.00 $31,360.00 180.00 572.00 $14,400.00 $45,760.00
45[15-Inch RCP Storm Endwall EA 14 $700.00 $9,800.00 $9,800.00
46[18-Inch RCP Class IV Storm Sewer w/ Granular Backfill LF 80 $90.00 $7,200.00 22.00 102.00 $1,980.00 $9,180.00
47[18-Inch RCP Storm Endwall EA 4 $800.00 $3,200.00 $3,200.00
48]2'x3' Standard Catch Basin Precast Box w/ Frame and Grate EA 6 2,600.00 $15,600.00 $15,600.00
49[Hydrant Assembly EA 4 8,500.00 $34,000.00 $34,000.00
50|6-Inch Water Lead LF 80 $150.00 $12,000.00 -46.00 34.00 ($6,900.00) $5,100.00
51|Pipe Insulation LF 16 $5.00 $80.00 $80.00
Mandatory Alternate 1 - Cemetery Paving
MA 1-1 Full Depth Saw Cutting LF 190 $5.00 $950.00 -190.00 0.00 ($950.00) $0.00
MA 1-2 1.75-Inch Asphaltic Concrete Binder Course (LT) TON 250 83.00 $20,750.00 -33.58 216.42 ($2,787.14) $17,962.86
MA 1-3 1.75-Inch Asphaltic Concrete Surface Course (LT) TON 250 82.00 $20,500.00 -31.41 218.59 ($2,575.62) $17,924.38
Mandatory Alternate 2 - Ingalsbe Street
MA 2-1 Traffic Control LS 1 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00
MA 2-2 Inlet Protection - Type D EA 3 $150.00 $450.00 $450.00
MA 2-3 Remove Asphalt Pavement SY 1100 6.00 $6,600.00 $6,600.00
MA 2-4 Full Depth Saw Cutting LF 180 4.00 $720.00 -9.00 171.00 ($36.00) $684.00
MA 2-5 Construct to Subgrade (Parking) LS 1 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00
MA 2-6 Excavation Below Subgrade (EBS) CcY 150 15.00 $2,250.00 -131.00 19.00 ($1,965.00) $285.00
MA 2-7 Crushed Aggregate Base Course TON 260 18.00 $4,680.00 108.51 368.51 $1,953.18 $6,633.18
MA 2-8 30-Inch Concrete Curb and Gutter LF 40 60.00 $2,400.00 8.50 48.50 $510.00 $2,910.00
MA 2-9 New Concrete Sidewalk SF 1010 16.00 $16,160.00 -39.17 970.83 ($626.72) $15,533.28
MA 2-10 Detectable Warning Field EA 2 $400.00 $800.00 $800.00
MA 2-11 1.75-Inch Asphaltic Concrete Binder Course (LT) TON 135 90.00 $12,150.00 16.56 151.56 $1,490.40 $13,640.40
MA 2-12 1.75-Inch Asphaltic Concrete Surface Course (LT) TON 135 85.00 $11,475.00 -6.83 128.17 ($580.55) $10,894.45
MA 2-13 Topsoil, Seed, Fertilize, Class 1 Type A Erosion Mai LS 1 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $2,800.00
Mandatory Alternate 3 - Warner Street
MA 3-1 Traffic Control LS 1 $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00
MA 3-2 Full Depth Saw Cutting LF 110 $4.00 $440.00 -10.00 100.00 ($40.00) $400.00

Page 1




CHANGEORDER#2

MA 3-3 Remove Asphalt Pavement SY 655 $5.00 $3,275.00 95.00 750.00 $475.00 $3,750.00
MA 3-4 30-Inch Concrete Curb and Gutter LF 220 $50.00 $11,000.00 8.00 228.00 $400.00 $11,400.00
MA 3-5 Topsoil, Seed, Fertilize, Class 1 Type A Erosion Mat LS 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
MA 3-6 1.75-Inch Asphaltic Concrete Binder Course (LT) TON 75 102.00 $7,650.00 11.52 86.52 $1,175.04 $8,825.04
MA 3-7 1.75-Inch Asphaltic Concrete Surface Course (LT) TON 75 102.00 $7,650.00 12.11 87.11 $1,235.22 $8,885.22
Mandatory Alternate 4 - Blackhawk Drive

MA 4-1 Traffic Control LS 1 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00
MA 4-2 Full Depth Saw Cutting LF 225 5.00 $1,125.00 -160.00 65.00 ($800.00) $325.00
MA 4-3 Remove Asphalt Pavement SY 715 6.00 $4,290.00 -125.00 590.00 ($750.00) $3,540.00
MA 4-4 Remove and Replace 30-Inch Concrete Curb and Gutter LF 120 $50.00 $6,000.00 100.00 220.00 $5,000.00 $11,000.00
MA 4-5 1.75-Inch Asphaltic Concrete Binder Course (LT) TON 30 145.00 $4,350.00 36.00 66.00 $5,220.00 $9,570.00
MA 4-6 1.75-Inch Asphaltic Concrete Surface Course (LT) TON 30 145.00 $4,350.00 56.86 86.86 $8,244.70 $12,594.70
Change Order #1

CcO141 Asphalt utility patch for Poser Clinic Lateral TON 4 $850.00 4.00 $3,400.00 $3,400.00 1.00 5.00 $850.00 $4,250.00
CO1-2 Fire Station Parking Lot Resurfacing TON 55 $160.00 55.00 $8,800.00 $8,800.00 26.61 81.61 $4,257.60 $13,057.60
CO1-3 Thayer & Chapel Street Resurfacing - Binder Asphalt TON 207 $91.00 207.00 $18,837.00 $18,837.00 -55.02 151.98 ($5,006.82) $13,830.18
co1-4 Thayer & Chapel Street Resurfacing - Surface Asphalt TON 156 $99.00 156.00 $15,444.00 $15,444.00 -4.43 151.57 ($438.57) $15,005.43
CO1-5 Thayer & Chapel Street Fine Grading SsY 1782 $3.00 1,782.00 $5,346.00 $5,346.00 $5,346.00
Change Order #2

C02-1 1-Inch Copper Water Service - Open Trench w/ Granular Backfill LF 8.00 $65.00 8.00 8.00 $520.00 $520.00
C02-2 1-Inch Tap and Corporation Valve EA 1.00 $300.00 1.00 1.00 $300.00 $300.00
C02-3 1-Inch Curb Valve and Curb Box EA 1.00 $300.00 1.00 1.00 $300.00 $300.00
Cc02-4 Sanitary MH Adjustments and Seals EA 7.00 $742.00 7.00 7.00 $5,194.00 $5,194.00
C02-5 Hydrant Extension Commercial Drive EA 2.00 $1,380.00 2.00 2.00 $2,760.00 $2,760.00
C02-6 Drain Extension Commercial Drive LF 42.00 $50.00 42.00 42.00 $2,100.00 $2,100.00
C02-7 Hydrant Replacement Reconfiguration on Commercial Drive LS 1.00 $5,150.00 1.00 1.00 $5,150.00 $5,150.00
C0O2-8 Sump Pump Connection Ingalsbe LS 1.00 $775.00 1.00 1.00 $775.00 $775.00
Co2-9 Inlet 4 Commercial Drive Size Change LS 1.00 $1,450.00 1.00 1.00 $1,450.00 $1,450.00
C02-10 Culvert Extensions LS 1.00 $1,565.00 1.00 1.00 $1,565.00 $1,565.00
TOTAL $1,225,571.25 $51,827.00 $51,827.00 ($30,617.96) $1,246,780.30,
TOTAL CONTRACT $1,277,398.25 $1,246,780.30|

Page 2



