
 

Agenda Item Report 

Meeting Type: Committee of the Whole 

Meeting Date: November 19, 2024 

 

Item Title: Discussion regarding change order No. 2 with Forest Landscaping and 
Construction, Inc related to 2024 Street and Utility Construction  

Submitted By: Matt Amundson, City Administrator 

 

Detailed Description of Subject Matter: 

This is the final adjustment and project close out documents and lowers the total contract by $30,617.96 
to a revised total of $1,246,780.30 

 

List all Supporting Documentation Attached: 

Change Order No. 2 

 

Action Requested of Council: 

Approve Change Order No. 2 

 


